
Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men A  (32) 2.1 km 16 C
1(147) 2(127) 3(143) 4(155) 5(126) 6(125) 7(146) 8(167) 9(154) 10(150) 11(169) 12(134) 13(153) 14(136)

15(101) 16(135) Finish

1 Topi Syrjäläinen 9:15 1:16 1:34 2:04 2:28 3:48 4:01 4:24 4:53 5:21 5:59 6:31 6:56 7:20 7:45
1:16 0:18 0:30 0:24 1:20 0:13 0:23 0:29 0:28 0:38 0:32 0:25 0:24 0:25
8:26 9:05 9:15
0:41 0:39 0:10

2 Alvin Craig 10:16 1:28 1:49 2:24 2:56 4:23 4:36 4:58 5:25 5:59 6:52 7:23 7:50 8:17 8:41
NC N 1:28 0:21 0:35 0:32 1:27 0:13 0:22 0:27 0:34 0:53 0:31 0:27 0:27 0:24

9:23 10:05 10:16
0:42 0:42 0:11

3 Alastair George 10:26 1:27 1:49 2:18 2:48 4:17 4:33 4:58 5:26 5:58 6:49 7:19 7:52 8:19 8:51
BF N 1:27 0:22 0:29 0:30 1:29 0:16 0:25 0:28 0:32 0:51 0:30 0:33 0:27 0:32

9:34 10:15 10:26
0:43 0:41 0:11

4 Martin Dent 10:32 1:20 1:47 2:22 3:10 4:43 4:58 5:23 5:52 6:21 7:13 7:44 8:10 8:36 8:59
RR A 1:20 0:27 0:35 0:48 1:33 0:15 0:25 0:29 0:29 0:52 0:31 0:26 0:26 0:23

9:42 10:22 10:32 4:14
0:43 0:40 0:10 *156

5 Samuel Garbellini 12:20 1:38 1:59 2:33 3:31 5:13 5:27 5:53 6:30 7:04 8:25 9:03 9:32 10:00 10:33
EN Q 1:38 0:21 0:34 0:58 1:42 0:14 0:26 0:37 0:34 1:21 0:38 0:29 0:28 0:33

11:21 12:08 12:20
0:48 0:47 0:12

6 Simeon Burrill 12:39 1:25 1:47 2:29 3:27 5:08 5:24 6:07 7:05 8:08 9:02 9:39 10:03 10:28 10:59
BB Q 1:25 0:22 0:42 0:58 1:41 0:16 0:43 0:58 1:03 0:54 0:37 0:24 0:25 0:31

11:42 12:28 12:39
0:43 0:46 0:11

7 James McQuillan 12:46 1:33 2:01 2:34 3:41 5:16 5:32 6:01 6:49 7:37 8:41 9:18 9:54 10:32 11:05
WH N 1:33 0:28 0:33 1:07 1:35 0:16 0:29 0:48 0:48 1:04 0:37 0:36 0:38 0:33

11:53 12:37 12:46
0:48 0:44 0:09

8 Ewan Shingler 12:53 1:47 2:10 3:02 3:51 5:33 5:47 6:12 7:51 8:22 9:07 9:46 10:12 10:41 11:14
BF N 1:47 0:23 0:52 0:49 1:42 0:14 0:25 1:39 0:31 0:45 0:39 0:26 0:29 0:33

11:56 12:42 12:53 2:36 7:00
0:42 0:46 0:11 *148 *134

9 Toby Wilson 13:08 1:47 2:11 2:48 3:51 5:43 5:59 6:27 7:22 8:13 9:09 9:48 10:19 10:45 11:17
GO N 1:47 0:24 0:37 1:03 1:52 0:16 0:28 0:55 0:51 0:56 0:39 0:31 0:26 0:32

12:09 12:57 13:08
0:52 0:48 0:11

10 Mark Bourne 13:30 1:46 2:24 3:00 3:53 6:01 6:14 6:41 7:23 8:06 9:21 10:04 10:35 11:14 11:51
AO A 1:46 0:38 0:36 0:53 2:08 0:13 0:27 0:42 0:43 1:15 0:43 0:31 0:39 0:37

12:33 13:18 13:30
0:42 0:45 0:12

11 Olivier Frangeul 14:23 1:45 2:29 3:06 4:12 6:03 6:20 6:49 7:45 8:26 9:08 9:44 11:26 11:52 12:22
1:45 0:44 0:37 1:06 1:51 0:17 0:29 0:56 0:41 0:42 0:36 1:42 0:26 0:30

13:15 14:09 14:23
0:53 0:54 0:14

12 Thomas Garbellini 15:10 1:59 2:25 3:08 3:48 5:47 6:07 6:40 7:28 8:16 9:14 9:54 10:47 11:33 12:26
EN Q 1:59 0:26 0:43 0:40 1:59 0:20 0:33 0:48 0:48 0:58 0:40 0:53 0:46 0:53

13:44 14:51 15:10
1:18 1:07 0:19

13 Tate Needham 15:15 2:09 2:41 3:27 4:09 6:16 6:35 7:15 7:59 8:44 10:12 10:57 11:32 12:05 12:47
RR A 2:09 0:32 0:46 0:42 2:07 0:19 0:40 0:44 0:45 1:28 0:45 0:35 0:33 0:42

13:55 14:59 15:15
1:08 1:04 0:16



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men A  (32) 2.1 km 16 C (cont.)

1(147) 2(127) 3(143) 4(155) 5(126) 6(125) 7(146) 8(167) 9(154) 10(150) 11(169) 12(134) 13(153) 14(136)
15(101) 16(135) Finish

14 Mark Freeman 15:56 2:12 2:41 3:38 4:27 6:36 6:55 7:29 8:15 9:06 10:39 11:31 11:59 12:45 13:28
BF N 2:12 0:29 0:57 0:49 2:09 0:19 0:34 0:46 0:51 1:33 0:52 0:28 0:46 0:43

14:31 15:41 15:56
1:03 1:10 0:15

15 David Poland 16:02 2:09 2:38 3:20 4:08 6:19 7:06 7:44 8:35 9:29 10:42 11:40 12:17 12:54 13:38
BS A 2:09 0:29 0:42 0:48 2:11 0:47 0:38 0:51 0:54 1:13 0:58 0:37 0:37 0:44

14:44 15:47 16:02 9:19 10:18
1:06 1:03 0:15 *165 *168

16 Tom Kennedy 16:38 2:36 3:08 3:50 5:19 7:35 7:53 8:33 9:35 10:24 11:44 12:25 12:59 13:38 14:17
GO N 2:36 0:32 0:42 1:29 2:16 0:18 0:40 1:02 0:49 1:20 0:41 0:34 0:39 0:39

15:21 16:22 16:38
1:04 1:01 0:16

17 Benjamin Hanley 16:39 1:59 2:23 3:03 6:06 8:12 8:28 8:57 9:39 10:28 11:38 12:15 13:28 14:05 14:43
BF N 1:59 0:24 0:40 3:03 2:06 0:16 0:29 0:42 0:49 1:10 0:37 1:13 0:37 0:38

15:33 16:24 16:39
0:50 0:51 0:15

18 Zac Needham 16:44 2:25 2:50 3:35 4:16 6:31 7:02 7:55 8:59 9:50 11:07 11:51 12:37 13:26 14:11
RR A 2:25 0:25 0:45 0:41 2:15 0:31 0:53 1:04 0:51 1:17 0:44 0:46 0:49 0:45

15:21 16:26 16:44 8:31 9:38
1:10 1:05 0:18 *156 *165

19 Laurent Billot 17:57 2:06 2:40 3:28 4:21 6:27 7:04 7:41 10:42 11:51 13:01 13:47 14:32 15:24 16:00
UR N 2:06 0:34 0:48 0:53 2:06 0:37 0:37 3:01 1:09 1:10 0:46 0:45 0:52 0:36

16:57 17:45 17:57
0:57 0:48 0:12

20 Gregory Dominish 18:14 2:17 2:58 3:47 5:26 7:47 8:12 8:53 10:31 11:31 12:51 13:53 14:50 15:34 16:12
GO N 2:17 0:41 0:49 1:39 2:21 0:25 0:41 1:38 1:00 1:20 1:02 0:57 0:44 0:38

17:06 17:58 18:14
0:54 0:52 0:16

21 Joel Putnam 18:15 2:12 2:39 3:28 7:41 9:41 10:04 10:38 11:24 12:14 13:24 14:07 14:49 15:34 16:15
BN N 2:12 0:27 0:49 4:13 2:00 0:23 0:34 0:46 0:50 1:10 0:43 0:42 0:45 0:41

17:14 18:04 18:15
0:59 0:50 0:11

22 Matt Hackett 19:28 2:33 3:04 4:00 6:05 8:42 9:07 9:55 11:02 12:19 13:41 14:34 15:26 16:08 16:52
WH N 2:33 0:31 0:56 2:05 2:37 0:25 0:48 1:07 1:17 1:22 0:53 0:52 0:42 0:44

18:05 19:14 19:28
1:13 1:09 0:14

23 Michael Weiner 20:06 1:49 2:17 3:20 6:23 8:46 10:11 10:44 13:04 14:00 15:16 16:04 16:44 17:21 18:02
UR N 1:49 0:28 1:03 3:03 2:23 1:25 0:33 2:20 0:56 1:16 0:48 0:40 0:37 0:41

18:59 19:52 20:06
0:57 0:53 0:14

24 Oscar Woolford 20:53 2:04 2:36 3:25 8:14 10:20 10:41 11:16 12:27 13:20 14:43 15:26 16:46 17:40 18:25
BB N 2:04 0:32 0:49 4:49 2:06 0:21 0:35 1:11 0:53 1:23 0:43 1:20 0:54 0:45

19:33 20:38 20:53
1:08 1:05 0:15

25 Nicholas Burridge 23:17 1:41 2:06 2:46 3:50 5:40 6:02 6:31 15:19 16:15 17:02 17:55 18:31 19:28 20:26
UG Q 1:41 0:25 0:40 1:04 1:50 0:22 0:29 8:48 0:56 0:47 0:53 0:36 0:57 0:58

21:48 23:01 23:17 7:26 11:08 11:20 12:18 12:59 13:43
1:22 1:13 0:16 *134 *153 *154 *150 *169 *134



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men A  (32) 2.1 km 16 C (cont.)

1(147) 2(127) 3(143) 4(155) 5(126) 6(125) 7(146) 8(167) 9(154) 10(150) 11(169) 12(134) 13(153) 14(136)
15(101) 16(135) Finish

26 Ian McKenzie 23:51 2:56 3:41 4:48 6:28 9:51 10:18 11:18 12:33 13:47 15:34 16:42 17:42 18:28 19:32
UR N 2:56 0:45 1:07 1:40 3:23 0:27 1:00 1:15 1:14 1:47 1:08 1:00 0:46 1:04

21:32 23:21 23:51 13:27
2:00 1:49 0:30 *165

27 Joseph Garbellini 26:27 6:59 7:45 8:59 11:28 14:12 14:36 15:19 17:37 18:46 20:35 21:27 22:25 23:25 24:12
EN Q 6:59 0:46 1:14 2:29 2:44 0:24 0:43 2:18 1:09 1:49 0:52 0:58 1:00 0:47

25:16 26:15 26:27
1:04 0:59 0:12

28 Pat van Berkel 37:17 10:37 11:15 12:04 19:04 24:02 24:32 26:10 28:07 29:13 31:02 31:55 32:33 33:44 34:32
Hutt Valley 10:37 0:38 0:49 7:00 4:58 0:30 1:38 1:57 1:06 1:49 0:53 0:38 1:11 0:48

35:45 36:59 37:17
1:13 1:14 0:18

Angus Leung mp 1:49 2:20 3:03 4:21 6:37 6:57 7:32 8:39 9:21 ----- 11:11 11:52 12:26 13:01
GO N 1:49 0:31 0:43 1:18 2:16 0:20 0:35 1:07 0:42 1:50 0:41 0:34 0:35

14:02 15:04 15:18 10:13
1:01 1:02 0:14 *168

Daniel Porep dns

Aidan Dawson dns
GO N
Thomas Gordon dns
BF N

Women A  (16) 2.0 km 18 C
1(146) 2(147) 3(165) 4(150) 5(155) 6(143) 7(154) 8(152) 9(127) 10(157) 11(125) 12(156) 13(134) 14(153)

15(169) 16(136) 17(133) 18(135) Finish

1 Kathie Dent 13:50 1:55 2:21 3:11 4:20 4:55 5:45 6:51 7:27 7:49 8:37 9:07 9:54 10:41 11:18
RR A 1:55 0:26 0:50 1:09 0:35 0:50 1:06 0:36 0:22 0:48 0:30 0:47 0:47 0:37

11:38 12:07 13:06 13:37 13:50
0:20 0:29 0:59 0:31 0:13

2 Michele Dawson 13:59 1:46 2:20 3:30 4:25 4:52 5:42 6:44 7:11 7:33 8:34 9:07 9:49 10:33 11:11
GO N 1:46 0:34 1:10 0:55 0:27 0:50 1:02 0:27 0:22 1:01 0:33 0:42 0:44 0:38

11:30 12:00 13:13 13:46 13:59
0:19 0:30 1:13 0:33 0:13

3 Melissa Thomas 14:44 1:40 2:08 3:30 5:00 5:36 6:21 7:28 7:55 8:16 9:14 9:51 10:47 11:29 11:58
BN N 1:40 0:28 1:22 1:30 0:36 0:45 1:07 0:27 0:21 0:58 0:37 0:56 0:42 0:29

12:16 12:47 13:52 14:29 14:44
0:18 0:31 1:05 0:37 0:15

4 Alison Burrill 15:53 1:58 2:30 3:42 4:46 5:24 6:17 7:34 8:05 8:30 9:31 10:06 11:06 12:00 12:35
BB Q 1:58 0:32 1:12 1:04 0:38 0:53 1:17 0:31 0:25 1:01 0:35 1:00 0:54 0:35

12:59 13:34 14:56 15:37 15:53
0:24 0:35 1:22 0:41 0:16

5 Melissa Gangemi 16:41 1:42 2:31 3:31 4:53 6:09 7:00 8:05 8:35 9:03 9:57 10:39 11:36 13:09 13:49
YV V 1:42 0:49 1:00 1:22 1:16 0:51 1:05 0:30 0:28 0:54 0:42 0:57 1:33 0:40

14:14 14:47 15:50 16:29 16:41 5:22
0:25 0:33 1:03 0:39 0:12 *139

6 Catherine Murphy 16:44 1:48 2:22 4:15 5:46 6:14 7:11 8:30 9:14 9:38 10:36 11:17 12:12 13:01 13:45
UR N 1:48 0:34 1:53 1:31 0:28 0:57 1:19 0:44 0:24 0:58 0:41 0:55 0:49 0:44

14:09 14:43 15:50 16:27 16:44
0:24 0:34 1:07 0:37 0:17



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Women A  (16) 2.0 km 18 C (cont.)

1(146) 2(147) 3(165) 4(150) 5(155) 6(143) 7(154) 8(152) 9(127) 10(157) 11(125) 12(156) 13(134) 14(153)
15(169) 16(136) 17(133) 18(135) Finish

7 Nikolett Halmai 16:51 2:03 2:42 3:42 4:58 5:48 6:51 8:11 8:43 9:10 10:20 10:59 11:50 12:37 13:19
GO N 2:03 0:39 1:00 1:16 0:50 1:03 1:20 0:32 0:27 1:10 0:39 0:51 0:47 0:42

13:41 14:19 15:45 16:32 16:51
0:22 0:38 1:26 0:47 0:19

8 Belinda Kinneally 17:31 2:02 2:36 3:39 5:27 7:06 8:01 9:29 10:05 10:26 11:27 12:04 12:54 13:44 14:17
WH N 2:02 0:34 1:03 1:48 1:39 0:55 1:28 0:36 0:21 1:01 0:37 0:50 0:50 0:33

14:42 15:16 16:28 17:05 17:31
0:25 0:34 1:12 0:37 0:26

9 Natalya Filippova 19:10 3:32 4:04 5:06 6:52 7:29 8:37 9:55 10:27 10:52 12:01 12:40 13:38 14:41 15:31
IK N 3:32 0:32 1:02 1:46 0:37 1:08 1:18 0:32 0:25 1:09 0:39 0:58 1:03 0:50

15:58 16:33 18:06 18:51 19:10
0:27 0:35 1:33 0:45 0:19

10 Tshinta Hopper 19:36 1:41 2:33 4:36 9:01 9:34 10:28 11:37 12:09 12:33 13:31 14:05 15:02 15:45 16:19
BN N 1:41 0:52 2:03 4:25 0:33 0:54 1:09 0:32 0:24 0:58 0:34 0:57 0:43 0:34

16:41 17:15 18:40 19:18 19:36
0:22 0:34 1:25 0:38 0:18

11 Clare Murphy 20:15 2:37 3:12 4:16 6:19 6:58 8:14 9:54 10:33 11:04 12:22 13:07 14:13 15:43 16:23
UR N 2:37 0:35 1:04 2:03 0:39 1:16 1:40 0:39 0:31 1:18 0:45 1:06 1:30 0:40

16:57 17:38 19:12 19:56 20:15
0:34 0:41 1:34 0:44 0:19

12 Melissa Robertson 20:57 2:09 2:40 5:31 6:40 7:37 8:33 9:41 10:30 11:57 12:54 13:31 14:36 16:05 17:53
CC N 2:09 0:31 2:51 1:09 0:57 0:56 1:08 0:49 1:27 0:57 0:37 1:05 1:29 1:48

18:17 18:52 20:02 20:41 20:57
0:24 0:35 1:10 0:39 0:16

13 Lisa Grant 21:49 2:16 2:56 4:36 7:08 7:59 9:05 10:33 11:11 11:42 12:46 13:35 16:12 17:22 18:32
GO N 2:16 0:40 1:40 2:32 0:51 1:06 1:28 0:38 0:31 1:04 0:49 2:37 1:10 1:10

19:11 19:44 20:56 21:34 21:49
0:39 0:33 1:12 0:38 0:15

14 Melissa Annetts 22:30 2:20 3:06 4:34 6:21 7:13 8:42 10:13 10:53 11:35 13:20 14:06 15:24 17:28 18:28
GO N 2:20 0:46 1:28 1:47 0:52 1:29 1:31 0:40 0:42 1:45 0:46 1:18 2:04 1:00

19:02 19:46 21:23 22:10 22:30
0:34 0:44 1:37 0:47 0:20

15 Ellen Currie 24:37 2:10 2:50 4:12 6:22 7:02 8:35 10:45 11:25 11:54 13:19 14:10 15:42 19:40 20:41
GO N 2:10 0:40 1:22 2:10 0:40 1:33 2:10 0:40 0:29 1:25 0:51 1:32 3:58 1:01

21:10 21:48 23:32 24:20 24:37
0:29 0:38 1:44 0:48 0:17

16 Melissa Grant 26:48 7:24 8:16 9:56 11:47 12:41 13:49 15:30 16:18 16:56 18:03 18:56 20:08 21:19 22:53
BN N 7:24 0:52 1:40 1:51 0:54 1:08 1:41 0:48 0:38 1:07 0:53 1:12 1:11 1:34

23:32 24:13 25:46 26:29 26:48
0:39 0:41 1:33 0:43 0:19

Men B  (24) 2.0 km 18 C
1(146) 2(147) 3(165) 4(150) 5(155) 6(143) 7(154) 8(152) 9(127) 10(157) 11(125) 12(156) 13(134) 14(153)

15(169) 16(136) 17(133) 18(135) Finish

1 Stephen Craig 11:37 1:26 1:51 2:36 3:32 3:57 4:37 5:40 6:02 6:19 7:07 7:36 8:11 8:44 9:12
NC N 1:26 0:25 0:45 0:56 0:25 0:40 1:03 0:22 0:17 0:48 0:29 0:35 0:33 0:28

9:27 9:55 10:49 11:23 11:37
0:15 0:28 0:54 0:34 0:14



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men B  (24) 2.0 km 18 C (cont.)

1(146) 2(147) 3(165) 4(150) 5(155) 6(143) 7(154) 8(152) 9(127) 10(157) 11(125) 12(156) 13(134) 14(153)
15(169) 16(136) 17(133) 18(135) Finish

2 Angus Shedden 12:29 1:36 2:05 2:54 3:47 4:28 5:11 6:12 6:39 6:59 7:50 8:16 8:57 9:35 10:06
SH N 1:36 0:29 0:49 0:53 0:41 0:43 1:01 0:27 0:20 0:51 0:26 0:41 0:38 0:31

10:23 10:51 11:48 12:17 12:29
0:17 0:28 0:57 0:29 0:12

3 Greg Barbour 12:43 1:29 1:59 2:44 3:56 4:29 5:17 6:26 6:48 7:06 7:58 8:25 9:08 9:42 10:19
BF N 1:29 0:30 0:45 1:12 0:33 0:48 1:09 0:22 0:18 0:52 0:27 0:43 0:34 0:37

10:36 11:01 11:59 12:30 12:43
0:17 0:25 0:58 0:31 0:13

4 Clyde McGhee 13:52 1:27 1:52 2:39 3:55 5:34 6:18 7:25 7:49 8:07 9:02 9:31 10:10 10:46 11:24
BN N 1:27 0:25 0:47 1:16 1:39 0:44 1:07 0:24 0:18 0:55 0:29 0:39 0:36 0:38

11:38 12:07 13:09 13:40 13:52
0:14 0:29 1:02 0:31 0:12

5 Peter Annetts 14:25 1:33 2:04 2:49 4:04 4:35 5:30 7:19 7:42 8:01 8:53 9:36 10:17 11:02 11:53
GO N 1:33 0:31 0:45 1:15 0:31 0:55 1:49 0:23 0:19 0:52 0:43 0:41 0:45 0:51

12:11 12:44 13:42 14:14 14:25
0:18 0:33 0:58 0:32 0:11

6 Shane Doyle 14:26 1:32 2:00 3:26 4:56 5:26 6:14 7:20 7:57 8:17 9:08 9:38 10:31 11:18 11:53
UR N 1:32 0:28 1:26 1:30 0:30 0:48 1:06 0:37 0:20 0:51 0:30 0:53 0:47 0:35

12:10 12:34 13:36 14:13 14:26
0:17 0:24 1:02 0:37 0:13

7 Istvan Kertesz 15:18 1:38 2:11 2:58 3:58 4:30 5:23 6:30 7:03 7:30 8:31 9:07 9:51 11:48 12:24
GO N 1:38 0:33 0:47 1:00 0:32 0:53 1:07 0:33 0:27 1:01 0:36 0:44 1:57 0:36

12:43 13:14 14:25 15:03 15:18
0:19 0:31 1:11 0:38 0:15

8 Riley Grainger 15:42 1:41 2:13 3:01 4:50 5:41 6:35 8:02 8:34 8:56 9:57 10:31 11:27 12:26 13:01
GO N 1:41 0:32 0:48 1:49 0:51 0:54 1:27 0:32 0:22 1:01 0:34 0:56 0:59 0:35

13:30 14:00 15:00 15:29 15:42
0:29 0:30 1:00 0:29 0:13

9 Richard Pattison 15:50 2:01 2:38 3:53 5:08 6:02 7:03 8:07 8:37 9:03 10:09 10:39 11:22 12:09 12:56
BN N 2:01 0:37 1:15 1:15 0:54 1:01 1:04 0:30 0:26 1:06 0:30 0:43 0:47 0:47

13:20 13:53 15:03 15:35 15:50
0:24 0:33 1:10 0:32 0:15

10 Russell Blatchford 16:07 1:48 2:21 3:22 4:41 5:21 6:15 7:47 8:22 8:48 9:42 10:18 11:07 11:58 12:50
IK N 1:48 0:33 1:01 1:19 0:40 0:54 1:32 0:35 0:26 0:54 0:36 0:49 0:51 0:52

13:32 14:03 15:12 15:52 16:07
0:42 0:31 1:09 0:40 0:15

11 Peter Fozo 16:13 1:44 3:04 3:53 6:00 6:33 7:19 8:47 9:12 9:39 10:40 11:09 11:54 12:41 13:21
GO N 1:44 1:20 0:49 2:07 0:33 0:46 1:28 0:25 0:27 1:01 0:29 0:45 0:47 0:40

13:38 14:16 15:21 15:57 16:13
0:17 0:38 1:05 0:36 0:16

12 Dan Smith 16:35 1:50 3:00 4:06 5:30 6:12 7:00 8:07 8:41 9:08 10:02 10:42 11:33 12:24 13:01
WH N 1:50 1:10 1:06 1:24 0:42 0:48 1:07 0:34 0:27 0:54 0:40 0:51 0:51 0:37

14:05 14:44 15:48 16:22 16:35
1:04 0:39 1:04 0:34 0:13

13 Mark Shingler 16:37 1:45 2:15 3:22 4:46 5:20 6:08 7:21 7:49 8:12 9:07 9:41 10:27 13:21 13:51
BF N 1:45 0:30 1:07 1:24 0:34 0:48 1:13 0:28 0:23 0:55 0:34 0:46 2:54 0:30

14:12 14:42 15:47 16:22 16:37 12:59
0:21 0:30 1:05 0:35 0:15 *153



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men B  (24) 2.0 km 18 C (cont.)

1(146) 2(147) 3(165) 4(150) 5(155) 6(143) 7(154) 8(152) 9(127) 10(157) 11(125) 12(156) 13(134) 14(153)
15(169) 16(136) 17(133) 18(135) Finish

14 Cameron Will 16:39 1:43 2:25 3:26 5:11 6:29 7:14 8:23 9:00 9:32 10:24 11:01 12:23 13:12 14:04
IK N 1:43 0:42 1:01 1:45 1:18 0:45 1:09 0:37 0:32 0:52 0:37 1:22 0:49 0:52

14:31 15:01 15:58 16:26 16:39
0:27 0:30 0:57 0:28 0:13

15 David Bray 16:51 1:58 2:28 3:53 4:56 5:42 6:34 7:56 8:31 9:41 10:34 11:08 12:07 13:06 13:55
GO N 1:58 0:30 1:25 1:03 0:46 0:52 1:22 0:35 1:10 0:53 0:34 0:59 0:59 0:49

14:23 14:54 16:04 16:37 16:51
0:28 0:31 1:10 0:33 0:14

16 Selwyn Sweeney 17:09 2:08 2:40 3:44 4:45 5:34 6:28 9:12 9:49 10:20 11:23 12:02 12:48 13:44 14:23
WH N 2:08 0:32 1:04 1:01 0:49 0:54 2:44 0:37 0:31 1:03 0:39 0:46 0:56 0:39

14:57 15:32 16:27 16:58 17:09
0:34 0:35 0:55 0:31 0:11

17 Andrew Smith 17:35 1:49 2:19 5:16 7:10 7:54 8:47 10:00 10:28 10:54 11:53 12:25 13:09 14:02 14:43
GO N 1:49 0:30 2:57 1:54 0:44 0:53 1:13 0:28 0:26 0:59 0:32 0:44 0:53 0:41

15:07 15:38 16:45 17:20 17:35
0:24 0:31 1:07 0:35 0:15

18 Tim Giles 18:34 1:52 2:37 3:55 6:05 6:59 7:55 9:27 10:11 10:39 11:32 12:11 13:08 14:46 15:37
BF N 1:52 0:45 1:18 2:10 0:54 0:56 1:32 0:44 0:28 0:53 0:39 0:57 1:38 0:51

16:04 16:33 17:41 18:19 18:34
0:27 0:29 1:08 0:38 0:15

19 Alex Kennedy 18:47 1:54 2:33 3:29 6:32 7:28 8:20 9:34 10:13 10:36 11:30 12:12 13:20 14:18 15:45
GO N 1:54 0:39 0:56 3:03 0:56 0:52 1:14 0:39 0:23 0:54 0:42 1:08 0:58 1:27

16:11 16:43 17:56 18:32 18:47 5:30
0:26 0:32 1:13 0:36 0:15 *168

20 Tim Wardrop 19:30 1:42 2:45 4:03 5:58 7:05 8:04 9:35 10:14 11:01 12:03 12:49 14:07 15:06 16:11
YV V 1:42 1:03 1:18 1:55 1:07 0:59 1:31 0:39 0:47 1:02 0:46 1:18 0:59 1:05

16:46 17:23 18:38 19:17 19:30
0:35 0:37 1:15 0:39 0:13

21 Peter Hopper 21:21 2:19 2:56 4:24 6:36 7:11 8:16 10:07 10:43 11:22 12:21 13:11 14:16 17:19 18:20
BN N 2:19 0:37 1:28 2:12 0:35 1:05 1:51 0:36 0:39 0:59 0:50 1:05 3:03 1:01

18:55 19:28 20:35 21:07 21:21
0:35 0:33 1:07 0:32 0:14

22 Ori Gudes 22:15 2:46 3:22 4:59 7:05 7:49 8:53 10:51 11:20 11:52 13:06 13:48 14:48 16:07 18:33
UR N 2:46 0:36 1:37 2:06 0:44 1:04 1:58 0:29 0:32 1:14 0:42 1:00 1:19 2:26

19:10 20:05 21:27 22:05 22:15
0:37 0:55 1:22 0:38 0:10

23 Seth Sweeney 27:51 4:06 11:59 12:57 14:27 15:05 16:13 17:17 17:46 18:09 19:14 19:52 20:52 23:29 24:24
WH N 4:06 7:53 0:58 1:30 0:38 1:08 1:04 0:29 0:23 1:05 0:38 1:00 2:37 0:55

25:26 25:58 27:06 27:40 27:51 4:47 5:45 7:23 8:10 9:23 10:30
1:02 0:32 1:08 0:34 0:11 *152 *165 *150 *155 *143 *154

24 Michael Radajewski 35:02 4:51 6:44 9:29 11:13 15:05 15:57 19:42 21:28 22:11 23:12 24:22 25:27 27:35 30:50
PO A 4:51 1:53 2:45 1:44 3:52 0:52 3:45 1:46 0:43 1:01 1:10 1:05 2:08 3:15

31:24 32:24 34:11 34:49 35:02
0:34 1:00 1:47 0:38 0:13



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 7 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Women B  (20) 1.7 km 16 C
1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)

15(133) 16(135) Finish

1 Paula Shingler 11:50 1:17 1:52 2:26 3:04 3:41 4:23 5:15 5:42 6:29 7:09 7:31 8:19 8:53 9:41
BF N 1:17 0:35 0:34 0:38 0:37 0:42 0:52 0:27 0:47 0:40 0:22 0:48 0:34 0:48

10:58 11:34 11:50
1:17 0:36 0:16

2 Martina Craig 12:02 1:26 2:13 2:44 3:20 4:08 4:34 5:31 5:59 6:52 7:27 7:49 8:31 9:25 10:19
NC N 1:26 0:47 0:31 0:36 0:48 0:26 0:57 0:28 0:53 0:35 0:22 0:42 0:54 0:54

11:17 11:49 12:02
0:58 0:32 0:13

3 Iida Lehtonen 13:25 1:06 1:42 3:19 3:52 4:25 4:53 6:02 6:33 7:43 8:20 8:42 9:52 10:42 11:32
GO N 1:06 0:36 1:37 0:33 0:33 0:28 1:09 0:31 1:10 0:37 0:22 1:10 0:50 0:50

12:40 13:12 13:25 1:20 9:32
1:08 0:32 0:13 *168 *165

4 Toni Brown 13:49 1:31 2:15 3:35 4:06 4:46 5:16 6:16 6:44 7:37 8:23 8:46 9:48 10:55 11:42
BS A 1:31 0:44 1:20 0:31 0:40 0:30 1:00 0:28 0:53 0:46 0:23 1:02 1:07 0:47

12:59 13:34 13:49
1:17 0:35 0:15

5 Linda Sesta 15:31 1:28 2:14 2:50 3:33 4:16 4:47 6:18 8:56 9:39 10:20 10:43 11:35 12:17 13:16
UR N 1:28 0:46 0:36 0:43 0:43 0:31 1:31 2:38 0:43 0:41 0:23 0:52 0:42 0:59

14:34 15:13 15:31
1:18 0:39 0:18

6 Andra Leung 15:57 1:25 2:12 3:00 3:42 4:32 5:51 7:12 7:40 8:50 9:41 10:10 11:23 12:20 13:27
GO N 1:25 0:47 0:48 0:42 0:50 1:19 1:21 0:28 1:10 0:51 0:29 1:13 0:57 1:07

14:57 15:40 15:57
1:30 0:43 0:17

7 Tania Kennedy 17:04 2:12 3:04 3:51 4:46 5:50 6:41 8:05 8:38 9:51 10:34 11:03 12:03 13:12 14:27
GO N 2:12 0:52 0:47 0:55 1:04 0:51 1:24 0:33 1:13 0:43 0:29 1:00 1:09 1:15

15:59 16:44 17:04
1:32 0:45 0:20

8 Toni Bachvarova 18:40 2:19 3:11 4:39 5:17 6:21 7:03 8:45 9:14 10:42 11:19 11:48 14:01 15:34 16:33
GO N 2:19 0:52 1:28 0:38 1:04 0:42 1:42 0:29 1:28 0:37 0:29 2:13 1:33 0:59

17:46 18:24 18:40
1:13 0:38 0:16

9 Ruth Shedden 19:09 1:38 2:22 3:06 3:56 4:47 5:23 9:11 9:43 11:10 12:01 12:38 14:14 15:36 16:43
SH N 1:38 0:44 0:44 0:50 0:51 0:36 3:48 0:32 1:27 0:51 0:37 1:36 1:22 1:07

18:12 18:55 19:09
1:29 0:43 0:14

10 Serena Doyle 20:40 1:08 1:40 6:15 6:55 7:45 8:23 12:14 12:46 13:43 14:19 14:40 15:56 17:27 18:27
UR N 1:08 0:32 4:35 0:40 0:50 0:38 3:51 0:32 0:57 0:36 0:21 1:16 1:31 1:00

19:44 20:23 20:40 16:59
1:17 0:39 0:17 *167

11 Robin Uppill 20:43 2:10 3:12 4:03 5:05 6:10 7:11 8:54 9:37 12:44 13:46 14:20 15:34 16:26 17:47
OH S 2:10 1:02 0:51 1:02 1:05 1:01 1:43 0:43 3:07 1:02 0:34 1:14 0:52 1:21

19:31 20:21 20:43
1:44 0:50 0:22

12 Melanie Christie 21:33 1:51 3:09 5:12 6:53 7:47 8:41 11:02 11:41 12:57 14:06 14:43 16:24 17:21 18:31
UR N 1:51 1:18 2:03 1:41 0:54 0:54 2:21 0:39 1:16 1:09 0:37 1:41 0:57 1:10

20:23 21:13 21:33
1:52 0:50 0:20

13 Fiona Caristo 21:51 2:01 3:18 4:16 5:15 6:34 7:19 8:49 9:28 10:37 11:41 12:15 14:31 17:20 18:51
EN Q 2:01 1:17 0:58 0:59 1:19 0:45 1:30 0:39 1:09 1:04 0:34 2:16 2:49 1:31

20:41 21:30 21:51
1:50 0:49 0:21



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 8 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Women B  (20) 1.7 km 16 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)
15(133) 16(135) Finish

14 Saffron Sweeney 23:59 1:52 3:19 4:15 5:06 6:25 7:14 9:10 10:00 11:55 12:46 13:27 16:17 20:07 21:40
WH N 1:52 1:27 0:56 0:51 1:19 0:49 1:56 0:50 1:55 0:51 0:41 2:50 3:50 1:33

23:03 23:45 23:59
1:23 0:42 0:14

15 Sara Garbellini 24:07 1:37 5:53 6:32 7:38 8:43 9:37 11:27 12:04 16:16 17:06 17:58 19:16 20:13 21:29
EN Q 1:37 4:16 0:39 1:06 1:05 0:54 1:50 0:37 4:12 0:50 0:52 1:18 0:57 1:16

23:14 23:52 24:07
1:45 0:38 0:15

16 Margaret Peel 24:26 1:57 2:54 5:08 5:57 7:04 7:54 10:13 10:44 15:15 16:09 16:37 18:15 19:35 20:58
NC N 1:57 0:57 2:14 0:49 1:07 0:50 2:19 0:31 4:31 0:54 0:28 1:38 1:20 1:23

22:51 24:07 24:26 11:46
1:53 1:16 0:19 *146

17 Sharon Lambert 24:27 7:05 8:17 8:59 9:34 10:35 11:39 13:57 14:55 16:48 17:39 18:36 20:00 21:06 22:10
BN N 7:05 1:12 0:42 0:35 1:01 1:04 2:18 0:58 1:53 0:51 0:57 1:24 1:06 1:04

23:33 24:11 24:27
1:23 0:38 0:16

18 Airdrie Long 26:09 2:36 4:40 5:46 6:56 8:20 9:38 11:39 12:24 14:04 15:20 16:10 17:57 19:34 21:39
GO N 2:36 2:04 1:06 1:10 1:24 1:18 2:01 0:45 1:40 1:16 0:50 1:47 1:37 2:05

24:15 25:35 26:09
2:36 1:20 0:34

19 Maria Stankova 32:14 6:05 7:51 8:45 9:44 11:13 12:25 16:23 17:27 19:00 20:16 21:05 23:13 27:14 28:57
WH N 6:05 1:46 0:54 0:59 1:29 1:12 3:58 1:04 1:33 1:16 0:49 2:08 4:01 1:43

30:51 31:55 32:14
1:54 1:04 0:19

20 Deirdre Sharkey 42:52 20:38 21:58 26:07 27:07 28:22 29:20 31:08 31:53 34:10 35:12 35:49 37:09 38:14 39:41
PO A 20:38 1:20 4:09 1:00 1:15 0:58 1:48 0:45 2:17 1:02 0:37 1:20 1:05 1:27

41:37 42:29 42:52
1:56 0:52 0:23

Men C  (34) 1.7 km 16 C
1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)

15(133) 16(135) Finish

1 Michael Ridley-Smit 11:42 1:15 1:50 2:32 3:06 3:43 4:11 5:04 5:29 6:20 6:53 7:15 8:25 9:01 9:51
GO N 1:15 0:35 0:42 0:34 0:37 0:28 0:53 0:25 0:51 0:33 0:22 1:10 0:36 0:50

10:58 11:31 11:42
1:07 0:33 0:11

2 Owen Radajewski 12:47 1:10 2:32 3:08 3:40 4:16 4:43 6:03 6:29 7:17 7:55 8:18 9:16 10:09 11:04
PO A 1:10 1:22 0:36 0:32 0:36 0:27 1:20 0:26 0:48 0:38 0:23 0:58 0:53 0:55

12:03 12:35 12:47
0:59 0:32 0:12

3 Philip Eeles 13:12 1:27 2:03 2:36 3:17 3:57 4:42 6:02 6:32 7:35 8:13 8:37 9:29 10:13 11:08
Southampton Orien 1:27 0:36 0:33 0:41 0:40 0:45 1:20 0:30 1:03 0:38 0:24 0:52 0:44 0:55

12:21 12:56 13:12
1:13 0:35 0:16

4 David McGhee 13:29 1:14 2:01 2:25 3:00 3:42 4:12 6:26 6:55 7:38 8:12 8:35 9:41 10:25 11:21
BN N 1:14 0:47 0:24 0:35 0:42 0:30 2:14 0:29 0:43 0:34 0:23 1:06 0:44 0:56

12:36 13:14 13:29 5:19
1:15 0:38 0:15 *165



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 9 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men C  (34) 1.7 km 16 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)
15(133) 16(135) Finish

5 Gordon Wilson 13:49 1:18 1:59 2:37 3:16 4:45 5:17 6:16 6:56 7:49 8:32 8:57 9:53 10:36 11:36
BN N 1:18 0:41 0:38 0:39 1:29 0:32 0:59 0:40 0:53 0:43 0:25 0:56 0:43 1:00

12:51 13:31 13:49
1:15 0:40 0:18

6 Hamish Mackie 14:02 1:10 1:51 2:29 3:01 3:45 4:12 6:23 7:02 8:18 8:59 9:28 10:26 11:20 12:08
BF N 1:10 0:41 0:38 0:32 0:44 0:27 2:11 0:39 1:16 0:41 0:29 0:58 0:54 0:48

13:13 13:47 14:02
1:05 0:34 0:15

7 Anthony Petterson 14:17 1:32 2:18 2:51 3:30 4:10 4:50 6:25 7:03 7:51 8:35 9:02 10:16 11:16 12:14
GO N 1:32 0:46 0:33 0:39 0:40 0:40 1:35 0:38 0:48 0:44 0:27 1:14 1:00 0:58

13:25 14:04 14:17
1:11 0:39 0:13

8 Wayne Pepper 14:27 1:25 2:13 2:53 3:32 4:16 4:58 6:22 6:58 8:00 8:43 9:12 10:15 11:13 12:16
BN N 1:25 0:48 0:40 0:39 0:44 0:42 1:24 0:36 1:02 0:43 0:29 1:03 0:58 1:03

13:36 14:12 14:27
1:20 0:36 0:15

9 Dylan Bryant 14:36 1:17 1:53 2:35 3:10 3:52 5:06 7:13 7:34 8:36 9:11 9:32 10:33 11:25 12:21
EN Q 1:17 0:36 0:42 0:35 0:42 1:14 2:07 0:21 1:02 0:35 0:21 1:01 0:52 0:56

13:50 14:25 14:36
1:29 0:35 0:11

10 John Bulman 15:02 1:30 2:30 3:14 3:53 4:47 5:57 7:11 7:38 9:25 9:56 10:21 11:25 12:24 13:07
GO N 1:30 1:00 0:44 0:39 0:54 1:10 1:14 0:27 1:47 0:31 0:25 1:04 0:59 0:43

14:17 14:49 15:02
1:10 0:32 0:13

11 Andrew Wisniewski 16:03 1:41 2:25 3:08 4:01 4:53 5:29 7:01 7:33 8:35 9:20 9:48 11:20 12:33 13:39
BF N 1:41 0:44 0:43 0:53 0:52 0:36 1:32 0:32 1:02 0:45 0:28 1:32 1:13 1:06

15:02 15:46 16:03 10:39
1:23 0:44 0:17 *165

12 Ian Froude 16:30 1:59 2:53 3:40 4:22 5:09 5:55 8:01 8:35 9:30 10:15 10:40 11:48 13:03 14:04
IK N 1:59 0:54 0:47 0:42 0:47 0:46 2:06 0:34 0:55 0:45 0:25 1:08 1:15 1:01

15:25 16:07 16:30
1:21 0:42 0:23

13 Geoff Peel 16:31 1:44 2:38 3:21 4:11 5:02 6:06 7:38 8:15 9:17 10:09 10:36 11:39 12:37 13:50
NC N 1:44 0:54 0:43 0:50 0:51 1:04 1:32 0:37 1:02 0:52 0:27 1:03 0:58 1:13

15:24 16:12 16:31
1:34 0:48 0:19

14 Jamie Kennedy 16:54 1:31 2:13 3:33 4:14 5:04 5:58 7:21 8:01 8:54 9:44 10:11 12:32 13:35 14:38
GO N 1:31 0:42 1:20 0:41 0:50 0:54 1:23 0:40 0:53 0:50 0:27 2:21 1:03 1:03

15:56 16:37 16:54 11:53
1:18 0:41 0:17 *165

15 David Jenkins 17:30 1:42 2:37 3:28 4:36 5:22 6:37 8:35 9:10 10:33 11:23 11:52 12:56 13:58 15:07
BS A 1:42 0:55 0:51 1:08 0:46 1:15 1:58 0:35 1:23 0:50 0:29 1:04 1:02 1:09

16:30 17:14 17:30
1:23 0:44 0:16

16 Peter McConaghy 17:47 1:46 2:54 3:39 4:29 5:30 6:48 9:12 9:44 10:47 11:36 12:04 13:20 13:59 15:11
GO N 1:46 1:08 0:45 0:50 1:01 1:18 2:24 0:32 1:03 0:49 0:28 1:16 0:39 1:12

16:43 17:26 17:47
1:32 0:43 0:21



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 10 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men C  (34) 1.7 km 16 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)
15(133) 16(135) Finish

17 Johnny Petersen 18:58 1:58 3:19 3:57 4:56 6:07 7:05 8:40 9:23 10:34 11:30 12:12 13:31 15:09 16:19
GO N 1:58 1:21 0:38 0:59 1:11 0:58 1:35 0:43 1:11 0:56 0:42 1:19 1:38 1:10

18:02 18:40 18:58
1:43 0:38 0:18

18 Tony Bryant 19:01 1:41 2:46 3:49 4:37 5:41 6:24 8:08 8:39 10:01 11:01 11:46 13:09 14:34 16:12
EN Q 1:41 1:05 1:03 0:48 1:04 0:43 1:44 0:31 1:22 1:00 0:45 1:23 1:25 1:38

17:52 18:41 19:01
1:40 0:49 0:20

19 Jim Mackay 20:05 1:18 2:14 2:57 3:40 4:35 5:24 10:15 10:48 11:47 12:33 13:03 15:07 15:46 16:55
UR N 1:18 0:56 0:43 0:43 0:55 0:49 4:51 0:33 0:59 0:46 0:30 2:04 0:39 1:09

19:11 19:50 20:05 9:01 9:21 18:13
2:16 0:39 0:15 *165 *154 *111

20 Hugh Jorgensen 20:09 2:05 3:02 3:52 4:40 5:42 6:26 7:35 10:15 11:41 12:31 13:10 14:54 16:16 17:29
RR A 2:05 0:57 0:50 0:48 1:02 0:44 1:09 2:40 1:26 0:50 0:39 1:44 1:22 1:13

19:01 19:49 20:09
1:32 0:48 0:20

21 Dmitry Stukov 20:57 2:04 3:16 4:25 5:26 6:32 7:22 9:27 10:11 11:54 12:55 13:34 14:57 15:46 17:16
WH N 2:04 1:12 1:09 1:01 1:06 0:50 2:05 0:44 1:43 1:01 0:39 1:23 0:49 1:30

19:19 20:27 20:57
2:03 1:08 0:30

22 Keith Jay 21:00 3:32 4:59 5:59 6:41 7:43 8:41 10:38 11:21 12:46 13:39 14:20 15:51 17:20 18:31
IK N 3:32 1:27 1:00 0:42 1:02 0:58 1:57 0:43 1:25 0:53 0:41 1:31 1:29 1:11

19:54 20:42 21:00 2:44
1:23 0:48 0:18 *165

23 Bill Vandendool 21:40 1:50 2:53 3:41 4:29 5:12 6:26 11:16 11:58 12:52 13:33 14:02 17:12 18:08 19:12
BK V 1:50 1:03 0:48 0:48 0:43 1:14 4:50 0:42 0:54 0:41 0:29 3:10 0:56 1:04

20:40 21:21 21:40
1:28 0:41 0:19

24 Warwick Selby 21:52 1:38 2:28 4:18 5:00 5:54 6:38 8:12 10:32 11:43 12:28 13:01 14:00 18:20 19:34
GO N 1:38 0:50 1:50 0:42 0:54 0:44 1:34 2:20 1:11 0:45 0:33 0:59 4:20 1:14

20:54 21:34 21:52 9:41 15:17
1:20 0:40 0:18 *134 *155

25 Ian Dempsey 22:52 1:41 6:14 7:17 8:10 9:16 11:30 13:29 14:10 15:34 16:24 16:58 18:06 19:01 20:18
NC N 1:41 4:33 1:03 0:53 1:06 2:14 1:59 0:41 1:24 0:50 0:34 1:08 0:55 1:17

21:48 22:33 22:52 12:38
1:30 0:45 0:19 *156

26 Ian Bilmon 24:16 2:34 3:49 7:08 8:14 9:17 10:28 12:43 13:31 15:04 16:09 16:48 18:17 19:24 20:57
UR N 2:34 1:15 3:19 1:06 1:03 1:11 2:15 0:48 1:33 1:05 0:39 1:29 1:07 1:33

22:59 23:52 24:16
2:02 0:53 0:24

27 Colin Price 25:28 1:47 2:40 3:35 4:31 5:40 6:31 8:37 9:21 10:24 11:21 11:55 18:18 20:11 21:47
CC N 1:47 0:53 0:55 0:56 1:09 0:51 2:06 0:44 1:03 0:57 0:34 6:23 1:53 1:36

23:50 24:59 25:28
2:03 1:09 0:29

28 Paul Sweeney 34:41 6:17 7:16 11:18 12:09 13:23 14:18 16:18 16:50 17:57 18:38 20:06 21:18 31:31 32:30
WH N 6:17 0:59 4:02 0:51 1:14 0:55 2:00 0:32 1:07 0:41 1:28 1:12 10:13 0:59

33:40 34:25 34:41
1:10 0:45 0:16



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 11 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men C  (34) 1.7 km 16 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(150) 3(155) 4(148) 5(127) 6(147) 7(167) 8(156) 9(125) 10(157) 11(146) 12(154) 13(134) 14(136)
15(133) 16(135) Finish

29 Brett Leavers 36:39 10:44 16:42 17:15 18:09 19:10 19:49 22:10 22:37 28:13 28:57 29:42 31:20 32:42 34:06
UR N 10:44 5:58 0:33 0:54 1:01 0:39 2:21 0:27 5:36 0:44 0:45 1:38 1:22 1:24

35:35 36:19 36:39
1:29 0:44 0:20

Adrian Uppill mp 1:23 3:37 4:04 4:57 5:46 6:41 7:55 8:29 9:22 10:02 10:27 11:19 12:06 13:05
OH S 1:23 2:14 0:27 0:53 0:49 0:55 1:14 0:34 0:53 0:40 0:25 0:52 0:47 0:59

14:29 ----- 15:18
1:24 0:49

Ellis Leung mp 2:33 ----- ----- 6:24 7:13 8:04 10:14 10:46 11:40 12:25 12:57 14:07 15:03 16:12
GO N 2:33 3:51 0:49 0:51 2:10 0:32 0:54 0:45 0:32 1:10 0:56 1:09

18:22 19:12 19:30 1:27 3:24 3:49 17:45
2:10 0:50 0:18 *134 *154 *165 *101

Paul Garbellini mp 2:33 3:26 4:06 4:44 5:33 6:17 11:41 12:14 14:43 15:30 15:54 ----- 17:30 19:08
EN Q 2:33 0:53 0:40 0:38 0:49 0:44 5:24 0:33 2:29 0:47 0:24 1:36 1:38

20:23 21:02 21:15 10:40 13:32 16:48
1:15 0:39 0:13 *134 *126 *165

John Anderson mp 2:45 4:14 5:27 6:52 8:30 ----- 14:21 16:08 18:02 19:10 20:07 22:00 27:38 29:25
GO N 2:45 1:29 1:13 1:25 1:38 5:51 1:47 1:54 1:08 0:57 1:53 5:38 1:47

31:03 32:08 32:30
1:38 1:05 0:22

Ian Jessup dns
GO N

Women C  (24) 1.5 km 14 C
1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

1 Julia Barbour 11:21 1:40 2:01 2:37 3:03 3:58 4:57 5:34 5:57 6:52 7:32 8:08 8:45 9:56 11:04
BF N 1:40 0:21 0:36 0:26 0:55 0:59 0:37 0:23 0:55 0:40 0:36 0:37 1:11 1:08

11:21
0:17

2 Joanna Parr 12:38 2:02 2:36 3:22 3:47 4:53 5:38 6:30 6:55 7:44 8:46 9:22 9:58 11:12 12:23
BF N 2:02 0:34 0:46 0:25 1:06 0:45 0:52 0:25 0:49 1:02 0:36 0:36 1:14 1:11

12:38
0:15

3 Louise Barbour 13:05 2:26 2:42 3:29 3:57 4:50 6:03 6:35 6:54 8:07 9:25 10:04 10:31 11:41 12:50
BF N 2:26 0:16 0:47 0:28 0:53 1:13 0:32 0:19 1:13 1:18 0:39 0:27 1:10 1:09

13:05
0:15

4 Tamara Needham 13:12 1:43 2:13 2:59 4:22 5:03 6:01 6:41 7:04 8:01 9:19 9:59 10:49 11:58 13:01
RR A 1:43 0:30 0:46 1:23 0:41 0:58 0:40 0:23 0:57 1:18 0:40 0:50 1:09 1:03

13:12
0:11

5 Carolyn Jackson 14:06 1:45 2:16 3:07 3:39 4:51 5:36 6:22 6:47 8:06 9:15 10:00 10:37 12:02 13:43
BK V 1:45 0:31 0:51 0:32 1:12 0:45 0:46 0:25 1:19 1:09 0:45 0:37 1:25 1:41

14:06
0:23

6 Vanessa Freeman 14:10 2:03 2:30 3:19 3:48 4:32 5:21 7:04 7:34 8:56 9:51 10:41 11:22 12:40 13:52
BF N 2:03 0:27 0:49 0:29 0:44 0:49 1:43 0:30 1:22 0:55 0:50 0:41 1:18 1:12

14:10
0:18



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 12 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Women C  (24) 1.5 km 14 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

7 Carol Brownlie 15:09 1:48 3:47 4:38 5:05 5:59 6:55 7:47 8:14 9:15 10:25 11:08 12:14 13:30 14:50
WO W 1:48 1:59 0:51 0:27 0:54 0:56 0:52 0:27 1:01 1:10 0:43 1:06 1:16 1:20

15:09
0:19

8 Carolyn Davies 15:38 2:02 2:52 3:53 4:32 5:32 6:35 7:38 8:10 9:27 10:53 11:34 12:22 13:49 15:14
GO N 2:02 0:50 1:01 0:39 1:00 1:03 1:03 0:32 1:17 1:26 0:41 0:48 1:27 1:25

15:38
0:24

9 Salme Fuller 15:41 2:08 2:42 3:30 4:11 4:56 6:06 6:53 7:19 8:43 10:30 11:14 11:54 13:35 15:14
IK N 2:08 0:34 0:48 0:41 0:45 1:10 0:47 0:26 1:24 1:47 0:44 0:40 1:41 1:39

15:41
0:27

10 Amanda Mackie 15:55 1:37 2:16 5:12 5:44 6:36 7:28 8:08 8:30 10:10 11:20 12:13 12:56 14:17 15:35
BF N 1:37 0:39 2:56 0:32 0:52 0:52 0:40 0:22 1:40 1:10 0:53 0:43 1:21 1:18

15:55
0:20

11 Robyn Pallas 17:07 2:31 3:07 4:11 4:51 5:44 7:12 8:05 8:34 9:55 11:47 12:48 13:34 15:12 16:43
CC N 2:31 0:36 1:04 0:40 0:53 1:28 0:53 0:29 1:21 1:52 1:01 0:46 1:38 1:31

17:07
0:24

12 Sue Froude 17:11 2:20 3:06 4:43 5:24 6:24 7:21 8:20 8:56 10:18 12:16 13:08 13:50 15:25 16:52
IK N 2:20 0:46 1:37 0:41 1:00 0:57 0:59 0:36 1:22 1:58 0:52 0:42 1:35 1:27

17:11
0:19

13 Wendy McConaghy 17:18 2:34 3:18 4:21 5:07 6:05 7:13 8:07 8:37 9:50 11:47 12:43 14:05 15:34 16:56
GO N 2:34 0:44 1:03 0:46 0:58 1:08 0:54 0:30 1:13 1:57 0:56 1:22 1:29 1:22

17:18
0:22

14 Nerise McQuillan 17:27 2:03 2:39 3:45 4:23 5:17 6:32 7:35 8:07 9:33 11:00 12:12 13:03 15:13 17:06
WH N 2:03 0:36 1:06 0:38 0:54 1:15 1:03 0:32 1:26 1:27 1:12 0:51 2:10 1:53

17:27
0:21

15 Marion Burrill 17:47 5:21 5:45 6:53 7:36 8:39 9:42 10:32 10:58 12:03 13:11 13:53 14:36 15:59 17:26
BB Q 5:21 0:24 1:08 0:43 1:03 1:03 0:50 0:26 1:05 1:08 0:42 0:43 1:23 1:27

17:47
0:21

16 Helen Murphy 20:13 2:12 2:58 4:12 4:56 5:55 7:01 8:02 8:36 13:34 15:10 15:50 16:28 17:51 19:55
UR N 2:12 0:46 1:14 0:44 0:59 1:06 1:01 0:34 4:58 1:36 0:40 0:38 1:23 2:04

20:13
0:18

17 Adrienne Kirby 20:17 2:11 2:50 4:28 5:23 6:24 7:50 8:46 9:22 10:49 13:56 15:03 15:51 17:49 19:49
UR N 2:11 0:39 1:38 0:55 1:01 1:26 0:56 0:36 1:27 3:07 1:07 0:48 1:58 2:00

20:17
0:28

18 Linda Burridge 21:08 4:05 4:42 6:05 6:53 8:13 9:33 10:46 11:53 13:21 15:08 16:15 17:16 19:03 20:41
UG Q 4:05 0:37 1:23 0:48 1:20 1:20 1:13 1:07 1:28 1:47 1:07 1:01 1:47 1:38

21:08
0:27



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 13 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Women C  (24) 1.5 km 14 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

19 Natalia Beliakova 21:26 6:10 6:50 7:59 8:49 10:11 11:26 12:33 13:04 14:21 16:03 17:07 17:55 19:21 21:05
BF N 6:10 0:40 1:09 0:50 1:22 1:15 1:07 0:31 1:17 1:42 1:04 0:48 1:26 1:44

21:26
0:21

20 Elizabeth Bulman 23:36 3:25 4:12 5:48 7:01 8:19 9:50 11:09 11:51 14:52 17:46 18:46 19:34 21:28 23:15
GO N 3:25 0:47 1:36 1:13 1:18 1:31 1:19 0:42 3:01 2:54 1:00 0:48 1:54 1:47

23:36
0:21

21 Clare Netherton 25:18 6:51 7:10 9:47 14:37 15:15 16:05 17:42 18:15 19:11 20:59 21:50 22:27 23:55 25:02
6:51 0:19 2:37 4:50 0:38 0:50 1:37 0:33 0:56 1:48 0:51 0:37 1:28 1:07

25:18
0:16

22 Ursula Roper 34:56 2:33 3:15 4:53 5:51 7:08 8:32 16:35 22:27 24:06 28:48 29:31 30:35 32:43 34:30
UR N 2:33 0:42 1:38 0:58 1:17 1:24 8:03 5:52 1:39 4:42 0:43 1:04 2:08 1:47

34:56 13:48 14:14
0:26 *146 *146

Nea Shingler mp 1:19 1:40 2:22 2:44 3:20 4:09 4:41 5:00 5:57 7:03 ----- 8:31 9:32 10:32
BF N 1:19 0:21 0:42 0:22 0:36 0:49 0:32 0:19 0:57 1:06 1:28 1:01 1:00

10:47
0:15

Mary Jane Mahony dns
UR N

Men D  (27) 1.5 km 14 C
1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

1 Simon George 9:56 1:18 1:42 2:19 2:40 3:14 3:59 4:29 4:46 5:31 6:17 6:54 7:28 8:39 9:43
BF N 1:18 0:24 0:37 0:21 0:34 0:45 0:30 0:17 0:45 0:46 0:37 0:34 1:11 1:04

9:56
0:13

2 Steve Flick 11:33 1:27 2:08 2:48 3:16 3:59 4:49 5:38 6:03 6:54 7:54 8:31 9:03 10:13 11:18
BN N 1:27 0:41 0:40 0:28 0:43 0:50 0:49 0:25 0:51 1:00 0:37 0:32 1:10 1:05

11:33
0:15

3 Terry Bluett 12:41 1:31 2:05 2:47 3:12 3:52 4:43 5:26 5:51 6:42 8:26 9:06 9:40 10:51 12:23
BN N 1:31 0:34 0:42 0:25 0:40 0:51 0:43 0:25 0:51 1:44 0:40 0:34 1:11 1:32

12:41
0:18

4 Jim Merchant 13:30 1:43 2:33 3:22 3:56 4:47 5:38 6:30 6:59 7:55 8:59 9:35 10:19 11:38 13:08
GO N 1:43 0:50 0:49 0:34 0:51 0:51 0:52 0:29 0:56 1:04 0:36 0:44 1:19 1:30

13:30
0:22

5 Philip Burrill 13:36 1:50 2:35 3:27 4:04 4:47 5:40 6:33 7:13 8:16 9:32 10:11 10:56 12:02 13:20
BB Q 1:50 0:45 0:52 0:37 0:43 0:53 0:53 0:40 1:03 1:16 0:39 0:45 1:06 1:18

13:36
0:16

6 Julian Ledger 14:16 2:00 2:44 3:39 4:15 5:18 6:10 6:51 7:21 8:28 9:35 10:19 10:59 12:28 13:56
BN N 2:00 0:44 0:55 0:36 1:03 0:52 0:41 0:30 1:07 1:07 0:44 0:40 1:29 1:28

14:16
0:20



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 14 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men D  (27) 1.5 km 14 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

7 Oliver Freeman 14:53 1:41 5:54 6:26 6:52 7:37 8:33 9:06 9:25 10:11 11:04 12:02 12:32 13:35 14:39
BF N 1:41 4:13 0:32 0:26 0:45 0:56 0:33 0:19 0:46 0:53 0:58 0:30 1:03 1:04

14:53
0:14

8 Peter Thomason 15:00 1:26 2:21 3:26 3:57 4:46 5:42 6:22 6:52 7:48 10:41 11:17 11:58 13:20 14:44
BN N 1:26 0:55 1:05 0:31 0:49 0:56 0:40 0:30 0:56 2:53 0:36 0:41 1:22 1:24

15:00
0:16

9 Ken Brownlie 15:05 2:08 3:06 4:06 4:47 5:48 6:51 7:53 8:25 9:30 10:48 11:26 12:25 13:30 14:50
WO W 2:08 0:58 1:00 0:41 1:01 1:03 1:02 0:32 1:05 1:18 0:38 0:59 1:05 1:20

15:05
0:15

10 Mike Ward 15:19 2:07 2:49 4:00 4:51 5:42 6:47 8:03 8:31 10:02 11:23 12:09 12:46 13:59 15:05
GO N 2:07 0:42 1:11 0:51 0:51 1:05 1:16 0:28 1:31 1:21 0:46 0:37 1:13 1:06

15:19
0:14

11 Terry Murphy 15:43 2:05 2:48 3:48 4:32 5:36 6:42 7:35 8:03 9:15 10:41 11:26 12:11 13:45 15:12
UR N 2:05 0:43 1:00 0:44 1:04 1:06 0:53 0:28 1:12 1:26 0:45 0:45 1:34 1:27

15:43
0:31

12 Robert Spry 16:34 2:02 2:42 3:42 4:24 5:44 6:53 7:46 8:14 9:37 10:50 11:33 12:24 14:19 16:09
SH N 2:02 0:40 1:00 0:42 1:20 1:09 0:53 0:28 1:23 1:13 0:43 0:51 1:55 1:50

16:34
0:25

13 Peter Shepherd 16:50 2:05 2:43 3:35 4:09 5:15 6:43 7:34 8:01 9:04 11:51 12:34 13:29 15:02 16:29
IK N 2:05 0:38 0:52 0:34 1:06 1:28 0:51 0:27 1:03 2:47 0:43 0:55 1:33 1:27

16:50
0:21

14 Rodney Parkin 17:07 1:41 2:18 3:00 3:24 4:20 5:10 5:54 6:21 7:18 12:56 13:29 14:07 15:30 16:45
BN N 1:41 0:37 0:42 0:24 0:56 0:50 0:44 0:27 0:57 5:38 0:33 0:38 1:23 1:15

17:07 8:41
0:22 *154

15 Peter Meyer 17:16 2:13 3:00 3:59 4:44 5:41 6:56 7:57 8:33 9:52 11:24 12:18 13:10 15:11 17:02
SH N 2:13 0:47 0:59 0:45 0:57 1:15 1:01 0:36 1:19 1:32 0:54 0:52 2:01 1:51

17:16
0:14

16 Murray Withers 17:18 5:42 7:05 7:54 8:31 9:00 10:01 10:40 11:01 11:49 13:19 14:09 14:42 15:56 17:01
EN Q 5:42 1:23 0:49 0:37 0:29 1:01 0:39 0:21 0:48 1:30 0:50 0:33 1:14 1:05

17:18
0:17

17 Rudi Landsiedel 17:32 3:49 4:23 5:04 5:37 6:19 7:56 8:46 9:19 10:16 13:40 14:20 14:59 16:07 17:15
NC N 3:49 0:34 0:41 0:33 0:42 1:37 0:50 0:33 0:57 3:24 0:40 0:39 1:08 1:08

17:32
0:17

18 Michael Hanratty 19:12 2:43 3:05 4:07 5:03 6:52 7:45 8:46 9:17 10:28 12:21 14:30 15:29 17:03 18:54
GO N 2:43 0:22 1:02 0:56 1:49 0:53 1:01 0:31 1:11 1:53 2:09 0:59 1:34 1:51

19:12
0:18



Xmas 5 Days Day 2 Fri 28/12/18 2:41 PM
Split time results - Bush Page 15 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Men D  (27) 1.5 km 14 C (cont.)

1(153) 2(165) 3(152) 4(127) 5(147) 6(157) 7(125) 8(126) 9(156) 10(134) 11(169) 12(136) 13(101) 14(135)
Finish

19 Dick Ogilvie 19:18 2:17 3:05 4:16 5:01 5:57 7:15 8:20 8:57 10:21 12:00 13:27 14:28 16:38 18:45
UR N 2:17 0:48 1:11 0:45 0:56 1:18 1:05 0:37 1:24 1:39 1:27 1:01 2:10 2:07

19:18
0:33

20 Rupert Roper 20:24 3:23 5:24 6:34 7:16 8:09 9:18 10:13 10:59 12:28 14:15 15:13 16:11 18:09 19:54
